Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document No. 1  2 of

the Tender File, of an amount of 720,000CFA (Seven Hundred and Twenty Thousand francs CFA) and
valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Mbiame council Office, Service of Award of Public
Contracts Telephone N°237 675 999 964, as soon as this notice Is published.

Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from Mbiame council. Service of Award of Public Contracts Telephone

N0237 675 999 96450on as this notice is published against payment of the sum of 54,000 CFA francs

(fifty-four thousand Francs CFA), payable at a Mbiame Council, representing the cost of purchasing the
tender file.

10.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)
copies marked as such, should reach Mbiame council Service of Public Contracts not later than 12/04/2022

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenuaux heures ouvrables a la Delegation Departementale des Marches

Publics de COMMUNE DE MBIAME, Service de Passation des Marches Publics Tel.: 237 675 999 964,
des publication du present avis, contre presentation d’une quittance de versement au Tresor Public de la
somme non remboursable de (F CFA 54,000)cinquante quatre mille francs CFA.

Remisedesoffres

Chaqueoffreredigeeenfran9aisouenanglaisen sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six

(06)copiesmarqueescommete!les,devra parvenir contre recepisse a la COMMUNE DE MBIAME, Service
de Passation des Marches Public Tel: